Master Alloy Products
for Jewelry Applications
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Guaranteed Quality, Service, Technology
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Quality

As a company with the advanced precious metal
technology from Germany, we apply state-of-art procedures
in manufacturing along with a modern, well equipped
analytical laboratory. Our stringent QC procedures can
guarantee the highest standard of our product quality.

Service

A wide range of alloys in different colors and mechanical
properties guarantee products for all common karatages
and operating conditions. Besides, customer specific
product developments are also available. As a
manufacturer in the center of Asia, we are uniquely
positioned to handle customer demands almost instantly,
without having to re-order products from overseas. Fast
response times are one of our strengths. Our dedicated
and well experienced technical team is always ready to
help professionally solving your specific requirements or
any problems in the application of our alloys.

Technology

Streamlining our customers’ production is one of our
utmost important goals. We have therefore established
a well-equipped material laboratory and an advanced
casting workshop to continuously develop more advanced
and user-friendly alloys for our clients. Our workshop has
been working closely with the local research institutes and
our laboratory in Germany. In depth technical expertise
and the state-of-art equipment are seen as a cornerstone
for continuous research into new products to benefit our
precious clients.
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Master Alloy for White Gold (Contains Nickel) / K B0 - S}

Alloy no.  Color Ni Content  Application Hardness Casting Temperature °C* Advantage
Fidlo BHeE 24=:) REE A% TR (HV) JBEEBE °C* B

8K 10K 14K
H-6610A White/ H  8-14K 10% C,C/s 150 (9K) 1080 1050 1040 - LH, LP, XS
H-6611 White/ H  8-14K 10% C,L,R, S, W 125 (9K) 1080 1050 1040 - D, LH, LM
H-6641 White/ B 8-14K 17% C,C/s 194 (10K) 1080 1050 1030 - LL, LM, LP
H-141B White/ H  8-14K 17% C,C/s 195 (10K) 1080 1060 1030 - LL, HF, LP
H-6649 White / B 10-18K 16% C,L,R,S,W 178 (14K) - 1060 1050 1040 D,LL,LP
H-6606 White / H 10-18K 20% C,C/s 194 (14K) - 1080 1045 1010 LH,LP
H-6606S White / B 10-18K 20% C,C/s 190 (14K) - 1080 1045 1010 LP,RC
H-6612S White / B 10-18K 16% C,C/s 168 (10K) - 1080 1045 1010 LL,LM,LP
H-6613 White / B 10-18K 13% C,C/s 155 (14K) - 1060 1045 1010 LL,LM,LP
H-142A White / B 10-18K 22% C,C/s 196 (14K) - 1085 1045 1000 LH,LP
H-6694 White / H 14-18K 12% C,R 168 (18K) - - 1050 1040 P (18K), LH, LP
H-6693A White / B 14-18K 18% C,R 182 (18K) - - 1050 1040 P (18K), LH, LP
H-6607A White / H 14-18K 19% C,C/s 186 (14K) - - 1045 1050 LL,LP,RC
H-148A White / B 14-18K 21% L,R,S,W 182 (18K) - - 1060 1080 D, LL, LM
H-6688S White / B 14-18K 25% C,C/S, F 183 (18K) - - 1070 1030 P (18K), LP, HF
H-149 White / H 14-18K 28% C,LLR,S 190 (18K) - - 1050 1070 D, LL, LM
H-149CN  White / B 14-18K 28% C 207 (18K) - - - 1070 D, LL, LP
H-145 White / H 14-18K 30% C 207 (18K) - - 1060 1080 LL,LP
H-145B White / B 14-18K 30% C,C/s 205 (18K) - - 1010 1000 LL,LM,LP
H-147A White / B 14-18K 30% C,C/s 199 (18K) - - 1020 1000 D, LH, LM, RC
H-107 White / B 14-18K 35% C,C/s 220 (18K) - - 1020 1000 LM, LP,RC
H-106B White / B 14-18K 40% C 225 (18K) - - 1050 1030 LH,LP,RC
H-106A White / H 18-22K 64% C 254 (18K) - - - 1060 LL,LP

Master Alloy for White Gold (Nickel & Palladium Free) K B0 - RS2 F4E

Alloy no. Application Hardness Casting Temperature °C* Advantage
Eilk i BHE R A® B (HY) JBERRE °C* B

8K 10K 14K

H-889 White / B 8-14K C,R,C/S 86 (10K) 1020 1025 1030 - LM

H-889H White / B 8-10K C,R,C/S 101 (10K) 1020 1025 - - LH, LM, P, XS
H-9570A White / B 8-10K C,R,C/S 145 (8K) 1020 1000 - - LH, LM, P, XH
H-9571 White / B 8-10K C,R,C/S 130 (9K) 1000 1000 - - LH, LM, P, XH
H-890 White / B 14-18K L,R,S,W 162 (18K) = = 980 950 LM, LP, P, XH

Master Alloy for Nickel Free White Gold (Contains Palladium) £ K B0 - 4L

Alloy no. Pd Content  Application Hardness Casting Temperature °C* Advantage
bick i LB Jiikzs T (HY) SRR °C* B
8K 10K 14K
H-310A White/ B 8-14K 15% C,R 73 (10K) 1170 1150 1140 - LP, P, RC
H-310C White/ B 8-14K 10% C,R 120 (8K) 1170 1150 1140 - LP, P, RC
H-3000 White/ B 10-14K  26.4% C,LR,S 74 (18K) - 1210 1190 - LL, LP, P
H-9304 White/ B 14-18K 32% C,LR,S 88 (18K) - - 1230 1215  LL,LP,P, XS
H-9305 White/ 8@ 14-18K 40% C,LR,S 85 (18K) - - 1240 1250  LL,LP, P, RC, XH
H-9307A  White/H  14-18K 32%,8%Pt C,R 129 (18K) - - 1220 1200  EP,LP,P, XH
H-9308 White/ B 18K 30% C, C/S 131 (18K) - - - 1050  LH, LM
H-800 White/ @ 8-18K 0% Pre-alloy for Pd,  80-90(18K) - - - - A, P, RC
H-802 White/H  8-18K 0% Pre-alloy for Pd,  90-120(18K) - - - - EP, LM, P, RC
C,L,LR,W,S

H-804 White/ 3  8-18K 0% Pre-alloy for Pd, 140-180(18K) - - - - EP, LP, P, XH

LR,



Master Alloy for Yellow Gold / K &£ @0

Alloy no.
bl

H-112B
H-112R
H-126
H-126R
H-136A
H-136D
H-139
H-111
H-111R
H-210
H-160A
H-160D
H-155R
H-186
H-188B
H-188D
H-191A
H-178B
H-169N
H-172
H-176A
H-176NR
H-176R
H-177B
H-177R
H-177S
H-179B
H-180B
H-225
H-226

Color
HE

Light Green Yellow / B& &
Light Green Yellow / 25 &

Pink Yellow / $ 4L &
Pink Yellow / 4L &
Green Yellow / &
Green Yellow / &
Green Yellow / &
Deep Yellow / F&
Deep Yellow / & &
Pale Yellow / &
Deep Yellow / & &
Deep Yellow / &=
Pink Yellow / 4L &
Green/ 5&

Green Yellow / &
Green Yellow / &
Light Yellow / 2%
Green Yellow / 55
Green Yellow / &
Red Yellow / AT &
Deep Yellow / &=
Deep Yellow / R&E
Deep Yellow / & &
Yellow / &

Yellow / &

Yellow / &

Green Yellow / &
Deep Yellow / & &
Yellow / &

Green Yellow / &

o4

8-14K
8-14K
8-14K
8-14K
8-14K
8-14K
8-14K
8-14K
8-14K
8-14K
8-14K
8-14K
10-18K
10-18K
10-18K
10-18K
14K
18K
18K
18K
18K
18K
18K
18K
18K
18K
18K
18-22K
21-22K
21-22K

Master Alloys for Red Gold / K AL £ %0

Alloy no.
bl

H-127
H-128
H-128I
H-128RUS
H-152
H-153F
H-153G
H-728C
H-751
H-852F
H-852G
H-853F
H-853G
H-853S
H-853SL
H-854S

Color

HE

Light Red / jZ4L
Pink / 34T

Pink / $34L

Pink / 4L

Light Pink / 2 4L
Red / 4L

Red / 4

Pink / $34L

Pink / 34T

Deep Pink / R##L
Deep Pink / R #L
Deep Pink / AL
Deep Pink / R #L
Deep Pink / F¥4L
Deep Pink / &AL
Deep Pink / &R AL

&

10-18K
10-18K
10-18K
10-18K
10-18K
10-18K
10-18K
10-18K
10-18K
10-18K
10-18K
10-18K
10-18K
10-18K
10-18K
10-18K

Application
A®

C, C/s
C,LSWw

C, C/S
C,LSWw

C, C/s
C,LSWw
C,Cis

C,C/s
C,LSWw

C, C/s

C,C/s
C,LS,wW
C,LSWw
C,C/S,R

C, C/S
C,LSWw

C, C/s

C,C/s, L, S, W
C,C/s, L, S, W
C,C/S,R
C,Cis

C,CiS, L, S, W
C,LSWw
C,C/s
C,LSWw
C,C/s, L, S, W
C,C/S, L, S, W
C,R

C,R

C,R

Application
JizE=3

C, LR S W
c,C/s, R
C,L,R S W
c

c

C,F
C,F,R
C,F
C,F,R
C,F

C,L RS W
C, LR S W
C,LR S W

Hardness
TEEE (HV)

135 (14K)
120 (14K)
153 (14K)
146 (14K)
155 (14K)
146 (14K)
152 (14K)
137 (14K)
172 (14K)
158 (14K)
145 (14K)
161 (14K)
158 (18K)
93 (18K)

155 (18K)
162 (18K)
155 (14K)
141 (18K)
142 (18K)
156 (18K)
151 (18K)
144 (18K)
150 (18K)
147 (18K)
149 (18K)
148 (18K)
140 (18K)
93 (22K)

132 (22K)
125 (22K)

Hardness
TEE (H)

165 (18K)
170 (18K)
174 (18K)
170 (18K)
170 (18K)
177 (18K)
174 (18K)
174 (18K)
174 (18K)
170 (18K)
164 (18K)
170 (18K)
164 (18K)
170 (18K)
170 (18K)
167 (18K)

10K

970
970
1000
1000
970
970
975
980
980
970
960
960
1075
1010
925
925

10K

1070
1075
1075
1075
1075
1075
1075
1075
1075
1075
1075
1075
1075
1075
1075
1075

14K

960
960
980
980
955
955
955
965
965
960
950
950
1020
1000
920
920
960

14K

1015
1015
1015
1020
1020
1020
1020
1015
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020

Casting Temperature °C*
JBEERE °C*

18K

1000
990
915
915

970
980
950
980
1000
980
975
975
975
990
1050

Casting Temperature °C*

R O

18K

1015
1020
1020
1000
1000
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020
1020

1070
1075
1080

Advantage
B3

F, LH, LM XS

HF, RC

LH, LL, LP, RC
LL, LP, RC

F, HF, LL, LP, RC
LL, LP, RC

F, HF, LL, LP, RC
HF, LH, LP, RC
HF, LP, RC

F, HF, LP, RC

D, LL, LP, RC, XH
HF, LL, LP, RC
RC

F,LL, LP

F, HF, RC

LL, LP

HF, LP, RC

D, HF, LP

D, HF, LL, LP, W
D, LL, LP, RC, XH
F, HF, LL, LP, RC
D, HF, LL, LP, W
D, LP, RC

EP, F, LL, LP, RC
D, HF, LL, LP

D, HF, LL, LP, W
D, HF, LL, LP, RC
F,LL, LP, XS

F, LL, LP, XS

F, LL, LP, XS

Advantage
B

D, HF, LL, RC

D, HF, LL, RC

D, HF, LL, RC
RC, LH, A, LL, HF
D, HF, LL, RC

D, LH, LP, RC
RC, LH, A, LL, HF
RC, LH, A, LL, HF
RC

A, D, RC

A, RC

A, D, RC

A, RC

D, LH, LP, RC, LL
D, LH, LP, RC, LL
D, LH, LP, RC, LL



Sterling Silver and its Master Alloys 925 8 X % O

Alloy no. Application Hardness  Casting Temperature °C*  Advantage

ik k=3 WE H) BEBE °c* B2

Silver 8 Alloys i 0
0-AAG H-PAT White/ B 925Ag C,R,C/S,L,S,W 55 960 - 980 A, D, HT, LH, LP, LR
0-BAG H-336 White/ B 925Ag C,R,C/S,L,S,W 61 960 - 980 A, EP, F, HT, LR, RC
0-CAG H-220 White/ B  925Ag C,R,C/S,L,S,W 72 960 - 980 D, HT, LH, LL
0-DAG H-330A White/ B 925Ag C,R,C/S, L, S 65 960 - 980 A, F, HT, LR, RC
O-FAG H-430 White/ B 925Ag C,R,C/S, L, S 65 960 - 980 A, F, HF, LR, RC
0-HAG H-555 White/ B 925Ag C,R,C/S, L, S 64 960 - 1020 HT, LR
0-JAG H-633 White/ B~ 925Ag C,R,C/S,L,S,W 60 960 - 1000 A, D, F, HF, HT, LL
0-MAG H-640 White/ B 925Ag C,C/S 53 960 - 1000 A, F, EP, HF, LR
0-SAG H-550 White/ B 925Ag C,R,C/S,L,S,W 68 960 - 1020 A, EP, F, LP, RC, XH
0-ZAG H-449 White/ B 925Ag C,R,C/S, L, S 63 960 - 1000 A, F, HF, LR, RC

Master Alloy for Solders (Cadmium Free) X0 (F84%)

Alloy no. Soldering Temperature °C
ik J2ERE °C
S-510 White / B 14K Easy / {&)& 745 - 755 Mix with Gold / &
S-560 White / B 18K Medium / )2 840 - 850 Mix with Gold / &
S-520 Yellow / & 14K Easy / {&)& 745 - 755 Mix with Gold / FE &
S-530 Yellow / & 18K Easy / {K)2 755 - 765 Mix with Gold / FE &
S-589 Pink / $34L 14K Medium / H)2 845 - 855 Mix with Gold / E &
S-589A Pink / $34L 18K Medium / )2 820 - 830 Mix with Gold / &
S-AgE White / B 925Ag / 92548 Easy / {K)& 700 - 710 Direct use / Al HiZ{E A
S-AgM White / & 925Ag / 92548 Medium / F12 715-725 Direct use / A E {1 F
S-AgH White / & 925Ag / 9254R Hard / &2 765 - 775 Direct use / A] B {Z{£ F
Brass & ifi
Alloy no. Application Hardness (HV) Melting Temp °C* Advantages
ik FER BE IR RRE °C* B2
H-JSBR Yellow / & C,C/S, R 75 1100 - 1120 F, LL, LP
H-JTBR Yellow / & c, C/s, R 77 1080 - 1100 A, F, HF, LP, RC
H-JBZ3 Pinkish Yellow 34L& C 123 1080 - 1020 HF, LP
H-JBZ10 Pinkish Yellow 34L& Cc 125 1080 - 1020 HF, LP
H-JBRZ Yellow / & C,F 95 1080 - 1100 HF, LP
H-JBRZ5 Yellow / & C, F 95 1080 - 1100 HF, LP
H-JBSM Off White / # & c 248 1050 - 1070 HF, LP, NF, XH
H-JBSM2 Off White / B Cc 164 1040 - 1080 LP, NF
H-GS150 White / B C,R 150 1140 - 1180 RC
H-GS180 White / B C,R 156 1160 - 1200 RC
P-667 Yellow / & C,C/S, R 73 1100 - 1120 F, HF, LH
P-850 Pink / $34L C,C/S, R 67 1100 - 1120 F, LL, LP, SC
P-900 Pink / $34L C,C/S, R 66 1120 - 1150 F, LL, LP, SC
A = Anti-tarnishing / 5 % 2 L = Lamination / B & R = Hand-making / F#&
C = Casting / 85 LH = Less hard spot / 24> RC = High recasting rate / @ &=
C/S = Casting with stones / i$ LL = Low melt loss / & 18%E S = Stamping / JH B
D = Very ductile / SER LM = Low melting point / {& /& 2k SC = Casting with silver / Ei& £ $8 fF F
EP = Ease to polish / 53T EE LP = Less porosity / 0.4 W = Wiring / f1#3
F = Torch melting / X R 1535 LR = Less fire-scales / A 4L ED XH = Extra hard / 4@
HF = High fluidity / &R B P = Pass EN1811:2011 / #@i8 EN1811:201138/58 XS = Extra soft / 458k
HT = Heat treatable / AI# 12 NF = Nickel Free / f&%

* Suggested temperature range for casting + 25°C * EBBEBEERA + 25°C

Latest Update : July 2018



Heraeus Ltd.

Main Office

Heraeus Technology Centre,
30 On Chuen Street,

On Lok Tsuen, Fanling,
N.T., Hong Kong, P.R.C.
Phone + 852 2675 1200
Fax + 852 2682 3220
fm.hlh@heraeus.com

www.heraeus.com.hk

Hunghom office

Room 2111-2113,

21/F, Peninsula Square,

18 Sung On Street, Hunghom,
Kin., Hong Kong, P.R.C.
Phone + 852 2159 5960

Fax + 852 2773 1090

BRNRERLAA
BRER

HEBEEHR

DB RN

ZE2H 30 5%
BRIERBHE PO

B35 + 852 2675 1200
{BHE + 852 2682 3220
fm.hlh@heraeus.com

www.heraeus.com.hk

AHMWER
TEREBNE
AMRZTH 18 37
¥EESH 21 18
2111-2113 B

EiE + 852 2159 5960
fEE + 852 2773 1090

Website

Brochure

E/TCN 3M 03.2011/Layout & Printed: Toppanforms, HK

The data given here is correct as at Jun 2018. We reserve the right to make technical alterations.



